04-12-2001 o

T T e ]

101661506 it
C/ l__ _l and 23 2
. RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET 5‘
TRADEMARKS ONLY |
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached originz'dl“"décument(s)' or copylies).
Submission Type Conveyance Type ‘ ‘
New D Assignment D License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) l:l Security Agreement l:_—_] Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Document ID # | | Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error l:l Merger
Reel # F #
[ ] Frame#[ 1 | 137 change of Name
Corrective Document
Reel # [ 002106 | Frame # [0148 [ ] other
Conveyiﬂg Pa l'ty [:l Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Month Day Year
Name [ NAOG INC. | {05 04 2000

Formerly | | ())SL \ bq

D Individual D General Partnership D Limited Partnership E Corporation I:] Association

L__—_l Other | J

Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization [Pelaware }

Receiving Party D Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached

Name [ North American Membership Group Inc. ]
DBA/AKAITA | |
Composed c:;f [ J
Address (ine 1)| 12301 Whitewater Drive |
Address (jine 2) l J
Address (iine 3) L Minnetonka J l Minnesota l | 55343 J

City State/Country Zip Code
[:] Individual D General Partnership D Limited Partnership D If document to be recorded is an

assignment and the receiving party is

, . not domictled in the United States, an
Corporatlon D Association appointment of a domestic
representative should be attached.
D Other l J (Designation must be a separate

document from Assignment)

[ZI Citizenship/State of Incorpor_atio\n{)rganization | Delaware |
R 3 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

ol

i

Public burden reporting for this coliection of Information is esti d to average approxi y 30 minutes per Cover Shest to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and
gathering the data needed to complate the Cover Sheet. Send comments ragarding this burden estimats to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington,
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Reguistory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2050). Ses OMB

' Information Colisction Budget Package 06510027, Patant and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS |

ADDRESS. Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002270 FRAME: 0134



l FORM PTO-1618B
Expires 06/30/99

ines

OMB 06510027

Page 2

Patent and Trademark Offica

TRADEMARK

U.S. Department of Commerce

Domestic Representative Name and Address

Enter for the first Receiving Party only.

Name[ Jeffrey C. Katz, Esq. ]

Address gine1) [ DAVIS & GILBERT LLP |

Address (unez)[ 1740 Broadway

Address (ine3) | New York, New York 10019

Address (line 4) |

Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number[212 468 4823

Name | Jeffrey C. Katz, Esq.

Address (inet) [ DAVIS & GILBERT LLP 1

Address (ine2) | 1740 Broadway |

Address (ine3) | New York, New York 10019 J

Address (iine 4) | |

Pages Fnter t.he total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # r” J
including any attachments.

Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) [ ] Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property}.
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)

[ 1 | | | | [2.256.168] | | | |
| |1 | L I | L L 11 ]
I 11 1 L || L 11 11 1

Number of Properties  gpter the total number of properties involved. # 1

Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): $ I 40.00 J
Method of Payment: Enclosed D Deposit Account
Deposit Account
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if ad;l:;::l’ :e:z ::r:' :te ;r:‘ar:lg;: rto the account.) 4 LS 01765 J

NoI:]

Authorization to charge additional fees:

Yes z]
Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information Is true and correct and any
attached copy Is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

indicated herein.
Teffy C Ktz N 3-27-0/
Name of Person Signing / Signat Date S@ned

L

TRADEMARK

|

REEL: 002270 FRAME: 0135




FGRM PTO-1594

(Rav. 5-93) REC(
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)
Tab settingso o o> W v

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate.

- 101409631

AR R

.IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office
v v v

hed original documents or copy tRereof.

1. Name of cOuveying pa”y(ieé )<‘ ‘:ii‘rj'f »"f}‘-"l» ir:f e
e
NAOG Inc.

O Individual(s) ' ZZ Q Association

O General Partnership Q Limited Partnership
XX) Corporation-State Delaware

Q Other

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? O Yes XKNo

3. Nature of conveyance:

Q Merger
X Change of Name

0O Assignment
O Security Agreement
Q Other

Execution Date: May 4, 2000

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Name:_North American Membership Group Inc.

Internal Address:

Street Address: 12301 Whitewater Drive

City:_Minnetonka State: __ MN ZIP:_55343

0O Individual(s) citizenship

QO Association

O General Partnership,

Q Limited Partnership

X® Corporation-State Delaware

Q Other
I assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represelative designation
is attached: 0 Yes O No

(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? O YesXQ No

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):
A. Trademark Application No.(s)

See attached Schedule "A",

B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

See attached Schedule "B,

Additional numbers attached? O Yes O No

5\. Name and address of party to whom correspondence
concerning document should be mailed:

6. Total number of applications and
registrations involved: ..........ccvvecrienvnenienenenns

Name: Jeffrey C. Katz, Esq.

Internal Address: DAVIS & GILBERT LLP

1,015.00

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)............. $
XA Enclosed

Q Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Street Address: 1740 Broadway

8. Deposit account number:

the original document.

Jeffrey C. Katz, Esq.

City:_ New York State: _NY ZiP:_10019 )
| (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
[17/19/2000 ASCOTT 00000126 75527106 / DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
b1 FLe4A1 40,00 (p
5 15348 atement and signature. 375.00 B4

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

NN

o 22 - 20y

e

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

]vmh/nWS, and document; m

Total number of pag€s including cover sheet,

Maildocuments to be recorded with requi!;pé)ver sheet informationto:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignmenty' RADEMARK

xp. Mail Cert. No. EK677478473US ashin .D.C.
Bxp. Mall Cert FEOTAATBATITS  Weshinglon.DC.20231 - per) . 002270 FRAME: 0136



SCHEDULE "A"

Mark

NORTH AMERICAN SPORTSMAN’S CLUB
PURSUIT VIDEO SERIES

FISHING INFORMATION NETWORK
HANDYMAN HOW-TO THE OFFICIAL
PUBLICATION OF THE HANDYMAN CLUB
OF AMERICA and Design

COOKING CLUB OF AMERICA

NORTH AMERICAN OUTDOORS
NATIONAL HOME GARDENING CLUB
NORTH AMERICAN HUNTING CLUB
HANDYMAN CLUB OF AMERICA

NORTH AMERICAN FISHING CLUB
NORTH AMERICAN FISHING CLUB
HANDYMAN CLUB OF AMERICA

COOKING CLUB OF AMERICA

NORTH AMERICAN HUNTING CLUB

Ser. No.

75/527106
75/657149
75/800877

75/913737

76/003796
76/003797
76/003798
76/003799
76/003847
76/003848
76/003849
76/006346
76/010941

76/010942

Filing Date

07/27/98
03/10/99
09/15/99

02/09/00

03/20/00
03/20/00
03/20/00
03/20/00
03/20/00
03/20/00
03/20/00
03/21/00
03/23/00

03/23/00

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002270 FRAME: 0137



SCHEDULE "B"

Mark

NORTH AMERICAN HUNTING CLUB INC. and
Design

NORTH AMERICAN HUNTING CLUB and Design
NORTH AMERICAN HUNTING CLUB and Design
HUNTERS INFORMATION SERIES
NORTH-AMERICAN-HUNTING-CLUB and Design
NORTH AMERICAN FISHING CLUB and Design

NORTH AMERICAN FISHERMAN NORTH
AMERICAN FISHING CLUB and Design

NORTH AMERICAN OUTDOORS

NATIONAL OUTDOORS RADIO PROGRAM and
Design

F.IN. AFFILIATE NORTH AMERICAN FISHING
CLUB FISHING INFORMATION NETWORK and
Design

HANDYMAN CLUB OF AMERICA and Design
HANDYMAN CLUB OF AMERICA

AMERICAN HOW-TO

FISHING CLUB OF AMERICA

ANGLING ON AUDIO

NORTH AMERICAN ANGLER VIDEO
ADVENTURE

Registration No.

1,206,787

1,213,653
1,235,693
1,564,020
1,564,199
1,592,775

1,608,177

1,741,803

1,773,212

1,844,675

1,854,867
1,859,293
1,860,929
1,926,054
2,017,047

2,031,097

Registration Date

08/31/82

10/19/82

04/26/83

10/31/89

11/07/89

04/24/90

07/31/90

12/22/92

05/25/93

07/12/94

09/20/94

10/18/94

11/01/94

10/10/95

11/19/96

01/14/97

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002270 FRAME: 0138



Mark

NORTH AMERICAN HUNTING ODYSSEY VIDEO
COLLECTION

NORTH AMERICAN FISHING CLUB and Design
GARDENING HOW-TO

NATIONAL HOME GARDENING CLUB
OFFICIAL PUBLICATION OF THE NATIONAL
HOME GARDENING CLUB GARDENING HOW-
TO (Stylized)

COMPLETE ANGLER’S LIBRARY

NATIONAL HOME GARDENING CLUB and
Design

NATIONAL HOME GARDENING CLUB and
Design

COOKING CLUB OF AMERICA

COOKING PLEASURES

Registration No. Registration Date

2,033,549

2,043,385
2,082,607
2,082,618

2,082,622

2,082,958

2,186,919

2,259,719

2,260,114

2,265,732

01/28/97

03/11/97
07/22/97
07/22/97

07/22/97

07/29/97

09/01/98

07/06/99

07/06/99

07/27/99

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002270 FRAME: 0139



© T 2000 5: 40PN

UCS 9618 NUSVIIU T e
State of Delaware

Office of the Sécretary of State FRE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

ITS NAME FROM "

4mmm
COPY OF THE CERTIFI%W‘OF AMENDMENT "oF ™NOG INC.", CEANGING
"‘m oy
nﬁbc...;yc’,“ﬂ TMNOR?HM&IG% SE:MBERSHIP GROUP
8-~ NORTH

INC.", FILEBY m‘&ms SP¥TCE ON THE PoURTE nmr-&* nmr, A.D. 2000,

v ’ . “‘lnp.“

"“!-5, [T T

AT 9 o'cyﬁ'cx R

A PILED ,é‘opy OF BETS. CERTIFIE)

H raingg

)

An\aé Pt

\TE. HAS. BBEN FORWARDED ‘TO THE

Rl ’i 18y, N}\. e

NEW CA’BTLE. cé'UNTt REGORDER or‘ BEEDS- i

e 11

[
Preaa

RN N

,
O i

Ceegs s # '
I .

' Ty, i B S
TN e 4 . s
Tk . - .

5oosy o : ?

'y Yy Y N - "

4 LI B ‘ .
o -
ey
AT — i iR
pos 4,
., iy, "
AT + PN
., T . H'y
Ca, 2 ad " N Hrbitrrmn - o ® L 5
" e e Lo g . AL - 1
o PR Bk, ) Sl de a2
LT H ‘*‘hm ; ¥
‘_‘ “w R gy T
gy PP
B IV

31052%4 8100

001227941

MAY 10 'BB 17:45

M.h‘“’”lmﬂu;.‘., e e

e,

Edward ]. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0420264

DATE:  p5-04-00

914 949 TRADEMARK, o
-REEL: 002270 FRAME: 0140



-

(0. 2000 5:41PM UCS 9618 ' No.Ul/b V. ¥

b STATE OF DELAWARE
. . - SECRETARY OF STATE
‘ . DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
rrrzp 09:00 AM 05/04/2000
: 001227941 ~ 31052948
CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT
OF
CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION
OF
NAOG INC.
Pursuant to Section 242 of the
General Corporation Law of the
State of Delaware
NAOG Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the
General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware ('DGCL"). does hereby certify as follows:
FIRST: The name of the Corporsation is NAOG Ine.
SECOND: The Cenificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of the
State of the State of Delaware on October 4, 1999,
THIRD: Resolutions setting forth a proposed amendment to the Certificate of
Incorporation of the Corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and directing that
sard amendment be considered by the sole stockholder of the Corporation were duly adopted by
the Board of Directors of the Corporation.
FOURTH: Thereafter, said amendment was approved by written consent of the
sole stockholder of the Corporation.
FIFTH: The Certificate of Incorporation is hercby amended to change the name
of the Corporation.
Article "FIRST" of the Centificate of Incorporation shall be deleted, and
substituting in lieu thereof the following new Article "FIRST":
"FIRST: The name of the corporation is North American Membership Group
Im."
#ny03\rmvi3a0705. |

MAY 18 898 17:45 914 349 BRADEMARIK . 23
s A - REEL: 002270 FRAME: 0141




hdd

0. 2000 S:42PM UCS 9618 o No 0176 P 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this certificate has been subscribed by the undersigned
who affirms that the statements made herein are true under the penalties of perjury.

Dated: April 1, 2000

Nt

Name: Nangy Evensen
Title: Vice President

fin yOIuamyi\30705 |

x* TOTAL PARGE.B3 *x*x

......

- —m s e - n o el e e w—

m ovme AT Al

o | 914 943 PRIADEMARFE - 24
RECORDED: 03/27/2001 "~ REEL: 002270 FRAME: 0142



