

101661506

1026.5

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Offic TRADEMARK

MAR 2 8 2001

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les Submission Type Conveyance Type License **Assignment** New (Non-Recordation) Resubmission Security Agreement **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID# **Effective Date** Month Day Year Merger Correction of PTO Error Reel #1 Frame # Change of Name **Corrective Document** Reel # | 002106 | Frame # | 0148 Other **Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name | NAOG INC. 05 04 2000 **Formerly** Limited Partnership |x | Corporation **Association** Individual General Partnership Other Delaware X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached North American Membership Group Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 12301 Whitewater Drive Address (line 1) Address (line 2) 55343 Minnesota Address (line 3) Minnetonka State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an **Limited Partnership** Individual General Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation **Association** appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate Other document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY a(t,(° βh

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Weathington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-8027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002270 FRAME: 0134

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Par	ty only.		
Name	Jeffrey C. Katz, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	DAVIS & GILBERT LLP			
Address (line 2)	1740 Broadway			
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 10019			
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 212 468 482	3		
Name	Jeffrey C. Katz, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	DAVIS & GILBERT LLP			
Address (line 2)	1740 Broadway			
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 10019			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 17		
Enter either th	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark If ac e Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for demark Application Number(s) Registration Num 2,256,168			
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #			
Deposit	of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X			
-	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	X No _		
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Tet		3-27-0/		
Name	e of Person Signing Signature	Date Signed		
l		1		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002270 FRAME: 0135

			,			
FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	REC(07-20	-2000	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT	FOF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					i atom and	Trademark Onice
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	▼				Y	▼
To the Honorable Commis		10140	79031	hed original	documents or copy	thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(in NAOG Inc.	98)4 JCH 22 F OPRVSI.IA	M 12: 23 Noe			ceiving party(ies) an Membership	Group Inc.
□ Individual(s)	GFR/FI./A. کاری Associatio	ın.	i		2	
☐ General Partnership XX Corporation-State Delaw	☐ Limited Pa	`'			1 Whitewater 1 _State: MN	
□ Other						
Additional name(s) of conveying part	y(ies) attached?	Yes X⊒KNo	☐ Individua ☐ Associati	l(s) citizenshi lon	ip	
3. Nature of conveyance:			☐ General	Partnership		
AssignmentSecurity Agreement	□ M X⊡ CI	erger hange of Name	☐ Limited Partnership			
□ Other			is attached:		ed States, a domestic repr	esetative designation
Execution Date:Ma	y 4, 2000	·			ment from assignment) hed? □ YesXX No	
4. Application number(s) or pa	atent number(s):					
A. Trademark Application	No.(s)		B. Tradema	ark Registrati	on No.(s)	
See attached Schedule "A".		See attached Schedule "B".				
	Α	dditional numbers at	ached? D Yes D No)		
5. Name and address of party concerning document shou			6. Total numb registration	er of applicat s involved:		40
Name:		·		\$1,015	5.00	
			XDI Enclose	ed		
			☐ Authoriz	zed to be cha	arged to deposit ac	count
Street Address: 1740 Broadway		8. Deposit account number:				
City: New York	State: NY	ZIP: 10019	(Attach duplic	ate copy of this	page if paying by depo	esit account)
/ 07/19/2000 ASCOTT 00000126 755271	06	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	40.00 OP					
Fr: 482 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled the original document.	975.00 OP ge and belief, the	e foregoing inform	nation is true and o	correct and a	ny attached copy i:	s a true copy of
			///			

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Date

Jeffrey C. Katz, Esq.

Name of Person Signing

SCHEDULE "A"

<u>Mark</u>	Ser. No.	Filing Date
NORTH AMERICAN SPORTSMAN'S CLUB	75/527106	07/27/98
PURSUIT VIDEO SERIES	75/657149	03/10/99
FISHING INFORMATION NETWORK	75/800877	09/15/99
HANDYMAN HOW-TO THE OFFICIAL PUBLICATION OF THE HANDYMAN CLUB OF AMERICA and Design	75/913737	02/09/00
COOKING CLUB OF AMERICA	76/003796	03/20/00
NORTH AMERICAN OUTDOORS	76/003797	03/20/00
NATIONAL HOME GARDENING CLUB	76/003798	03/20/00
NORTH AMERICAN HUNTING CLUB	76/003799	03/20/00
HANDYMAN CLUB OF AMERICA	76/003847	03/20/00
NORTH AMERICAN FISHING CLUB	76/003848	03/20/00
NORTH AMERICAN FISHING CLUB	76/003849	03/20/00
HANDYMAN CLUB OF AMERICA	76/006346	03/21/00
COOKING CLUB OF AMERICA	76/010941	03/23/00
NORTH AMERICAN HUNTING CLUB	76/010942	03/23/00

TRADEMARK REEL: 002270 FRAME: 0137

SCHEDULE "B"

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
NORTH AMERICAN HUNTING CLUB INC. and Design	1,206,787	08/31/82
NORTH AMERICAN HUNTING CLUB and Design	1,213,653	10/19/82
NORTH AMERICAN HUNTING CLUB and Design	1,235,693	04/26/83
HUNTERS INFORMATION SERIES	1,564,020	10/31/89
NORTH-AMERICAN-HUNTING-CLUB and Design	1,564,199	11/07/89
NORTH AMERICAN FISHING CLUB and Design	1,592,775	04/24/90
NORTH AMERICAN FISHERMAN NORTH AMERICAN FISHING CLUB and Design	1,608,177	07/31/90
NORTH AMERICAN OUTDOORS	1,741,803	12/22/92
NATIONAL OUTDOORS RADIO PROGRAM and Design	1,773,212	05/25/93
F.I.N. AFFILIATE NORTH AMERICAN FISHING CLUB FISHING INFORMATION NETWORK and Design	1,844,675	07/12/94
HANDYMAN CLUB OF AMERICA and Design	1,854,867	09/20/94
HANDYMAN CLUB OF AMERICA	1,859,293	10/18/94
AMERICAN HOW-TO	1,860,929	11/01/94
FISHING CLUB OF AMERICA	1,926,054	10/10/95
ANGLING ON AUDIO	2,017,047	11/19/96
NORTH AMERICAN ANGLER VIDEO ADVENTURE	2,031,097	01/14/97

TRADEMARK REEL: 002270 FRAME: 0138

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
NORTH AMERICAN HUNTING ODYSSEY VIDEO COLLECTION	2,033,549	01/28/97
NORTH AMERICAN FISHING CLUB and Design	2,043,385	03/11/97
GARDENING HOW-TO	2,082,607	07/22/97
NATIONAL HOME GARDENING CLUB	2,082,618	07/22/97
OFFICIAL PUBLICATION OF THE NATIONAL HOME GARDENING CLUB GARDENING HOW-TO (Stylized)	2,082,622	07/22/97
COMPLETE ANGLER'S LIBRARY	2,082,958	07/29/97
NATIONAL HOME GARDENING CLUB and Design	2,186,919	09/01/98
NATIONAL HOME GARDENING CLUB and Design	2,259,719	07/06/99
COOKING CLUB OF AMERICA	2,260,114	07/06/99
COOKING PLEASURES	2,265,732	07/27/99

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NAOG INC.", CHANGING

ITS NAME FROM "NAOG INC." TO NORTH AMERICAN MEMBERSHIP GROUP

INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2000,

AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

The first of the second of the



A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

3105294 B100

Marine and A

001227941

AUTHENTICATION: 0420264

DATE: 05-04-00

914 949 TRADEMARKE. 02
REEL: 002270 FRAME: 0140

STATE OF DELAWARE
SECRETARY OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
FILED 09:00 AM 05/04/2000
001227941 - 3105294

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF NAOG INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

NAOG Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware ("DGCL"), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is NAOG Inc.

SECOND: The Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of the State of the State of Delaware on October 4, 1999.

THIRD: Resolutions setting forth a proposed amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and directing that said amendment be considered by the sole stockholder of the Corporation were duly adopted by the Board of Directors of the Corporation.

FOURTH: Thereafter, said amendment was approved by written consent of the sole stockholder of the Corporation.

FIFTH: The Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to change the name of the Corporation.

Article "FIRST" of the Certificate of Incorporation shall be deleted, and substituting in lieu thereof the following new Article "FIRST":

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is North American Membership Group Inc."

ffny03\ramvi\340705.1

MAY 10 '00 17:45

914 949 **PRADEMARK**. 03

REEL: 002270 FRAME: 0141

(6. 2000 5:42PM UCS 9618

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this certificate has been subscribed by the undersigned who affirms that the statements made herein are true under the penalties of perjury.

- 2 -

Dated: April 1, 2000

Name: Nancy Evensen Title: Vice President

ffny03\tamvi\340705 i

** TOTAL PAGE.03 **

914 949 TRADEMARK. 04

REEL: 002270 FRAME: 0142

RECORDED: 03/27/2001